

Order No. 06

Dt. 04-03-21

*Today is fixed for SA .
Now the record is taken up for recording S.A.*

*Complainant **Biswajit Mukherjee** is present before the court by filing his respective hazira Complainant **Biswajit Mukherjee** is examined on the dock u/s 200 Cr.P.C and discharged.*

Perused the case record, written complaint, documents and the evidence of Complainant u/s 200 Cr.P.C.

Considered.

*Considering the record and the evidence u/s 200 Cr.P.C it has been found that the complainant is able to bring a prima facie case to the effect that in order to discharge his liability the accused issued a cheque amounting to Rs.1,35,000/- on 16.01.2020 in favour of the complainant, which on being presented for encashment on the same day, was dishonoured owing to insufficiency of funds. Thereafter, inspite of receiving demand notice the accused failed to make repayment of his debt to the complainant within the statutory period. Thus prima facie an offence punishable u/s 138 of the NI Act has been made out against the accused person namely **Sayan Dutta**.*

*So, issue summons against the accused person namely, **Sayan Dutta**.*

To 07.04.2021 for S.R and appearance.

Requisite at once.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ACJM, Kalna.

ACJM, Kalna.