

CR-75-2020

Order:-38 Dated 24.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Complainant is present by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate .

Complainant by filing a petition prays for adjournment
on the grounds mentioned therein .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Fix 15-11-2025 for evidence .

Suparna Roy (III)

ACJM, Kalna